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Dates for your diary:  

Monday 23rd April – Class photos 

Tuesday 24th April – Uniform sale – 8.45am & 3.15pm 

Tuesday 24th – Thursday 26th April – Parent’s Evenings  

Wednesday 25th April – Quadkids for selected Yr 5 & 6 children 

Thursday 26th April – Big Pedal Breakfast  

Thursday 26th April – NO RUNNING CLUB 

Tuesday 1st – Friday 4th May – Yr 5 residential to Great Potheridge House 

Monday 7th May – SCHOOL CLOSED – BANK HOLIDAY 

W/B Monday 14th May – SATs week 

Thursday 17th May – Final Running Club session 

Friday 18th May – Royal Wedding Lunch – further details to follow 

Sunday 20th May – Plymouth School’s Half Marathon Challenge 

Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June – HALF TERM 

Wednesday 6th June – Ed’s Big Lunch 

Thursday 7th June – Yr 3 sleepover 
 

 

 

 

  

Welcome Back! 
 

 I’m Hannah 

Morgan, the PSA and I’m 
available every Monday 

and Thursday from 9.15am 

until 3.20pm.  
 

 
Running Club 

 

Due to Parent’s Evenings 
next week, there will be no 

Running Club on Thursday 
26th April. 

 

 
Uniform Sale 

 

There will be a uniform 
sale on Tuesday 24th April 

under the gazebo. Times are 
8.45am and 3.15pm. 

 

All items are pre-owned, in 
good condition and 50p. 

Come along and grab a 
bargain! 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Stuart Road Primary Academy is in the Sustrans Big Pedal 

2018, the UK’s biggest cycle and scooter to school 

challenge! This year the theme is “Around the World in 10 
Days” and we need your help. 

To get on the leader boards and win some great prizes, 

we need to get as many children and parents cycling or 
scooting to school between Monday 23rd April and Friday 

4th May. To give our numbers an extra boost there will 

be a free breakfast for children who arrive by bike or 
scooter between 8.15-8.45am on Thursday 26th April. 

Find out more about the Big Pedal 

at www.bigpedal.org.uk The Sustrans Bike It Plus team 

are running a photo competition during the challenge – 
take a photo of your children cycling or scooting to 
school for a chance to win a goodie bag! 

For details, see www.facebook.com/sustransplymouth 

 

 Photos 
 

Our photographer will be in school on Monday 23rd April 
to take class photos.  Please can all children attend 

school in full uniform. 

 

 

 

 

http://www.bigpedal.org.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/sustransplymouth
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